
 

 

 
State Attendee List 
 
 

Alabama 
Michelle Owens  owensm@dot.state.al.us 

 
Arkansas 
 Elisha Wright-Kehner elisha.wright-kehner@arkansashighways.com 

 
Georgia 

David Jared  djared@dot.ga.gov 
 

Kentucky 
 Joe Crabtree  crabtree@engr.uky.edu 
 
Louisiana 
 Mark Morvant  mark.morvant@la.gov 

 
Mississippi 

Cindy Smith  cjsmith@mdot.state.us 
 

North Carolina 
Mrinmay (Moy) Biswas biswas@ncdot.gov 

 
Virginia 
 Jimmy White   jimmy.white@vdot.virginia.gov 

 
Tennessee   Not attending 
West Virginia   Not attending 
 

    
Speakers: 
 
 Richard	Sheffield,	P.E.,	Thompson	Engineering 
 Baabak	Ashuri,	Ph.D.,	Georgia	Tech	University	

Hesham	Ali,	Ph.D.,	P.E.,	Florida	International	University	
Ronnie	Graves,	Kentucky	Transportation	Center 

 
LTRC Website:       Direct Link: 
 
http://www.ltrc.lsu.edu      http://www.ltrc.lsu.edu/stc/ 
 
 


